The Great Lakes Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club is an official Good Dog Grant Recipient in Good Dog's Club Grant Program!

April 16, 2021



Good Dog is thrilled to announce that the **Great Lakes** Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club (GLCKCSC) is the official recipient of a Good Dog Grant!

At Good Dog, we are so inspired by the GLCKCSC and their dedication to promoting, protecting, and preserving the Cavalier King Charles Spaniel breed. The GLCKCSC encourages ethical conduct, preventative health testing, and responsible breeding of this historic breed.

Good Dog established the <u>Club Grant Program</u> to support Clubs, like the GLCKCSC, in their crucial efforts to build a better world for our dogs.

As an official Good Dog Grant Recipient, the GLCKCSC will **receive a Good Dog Grant**, Club recognition on the Good Dog website, and priority status offered to GLCKCSC members who apply to Good Dog! The GLCKCSC will use their Good Dog Grant to continue their mission to promote health and education to breeders and pet owners. The Club will host health seminars, reproduction and breed-specific education at their annual specialties. Additionally, the GLCKCSC will host an all breed Cardiac, CAER eyes, patella, dentition, & micro-chipping clinic. Their goal is to bring together several other brachycephalic breeds that suffer from the same health concerns such as syringomyelia (SM).

Join us to help change the conversation – give dog breeders the recognition they deserve and build a better world for our dogs and the people who love them. Click here to join Good Dog today!

Interested in applying to Good Dog's Club Grant Program? Fill out our <u>Club Grant Program Interest</u> Form!

We would love to hear from you! Feel free to reach out at breederteam@gooddog.com!



good dog